STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **SB 217**, As Amended by House Committee, on page 17, in line 29, by striking "to exceed one year" and inserting "less than one year and not more than five years"; also in line 29, by striking "subsection" and inserting "subsections"; in line 30, by striking "one" and inserting "an"; in line 31, by striking "year" and inserting "period of not less than one year and not more than five years"; in line 36, by striking "two" and inserting "one"; also in line 36, by striking "years" and inserting "year";

On page 19, in line 25, by striking "abuse" and inserting "assault"; in line 27, by striking "to exceed one year" and inserting "less than one year and not more than five years,"; in line 30, by striking "year" and inserting "period of not less than one year and not more than five years";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, after "concerning" by inserting "violations of personal rights; relating to"; in line 9, after the semicolon by inserting "increasing the time of initial orders and possible extensions under the protection from abuse and protection from stalking, sexual assault and human trafficking acts;"

	District